Hutton Parish Council
Incorporating Elborough Village, Woodside and Foxglove Meadows

Bruce Poole BA (Hons) FSLCC MMC
Parish Clerk
Parish Office Hutton Village Hall 60 Church Lane Hutton Somerset BS24 9SN
— Tuesdays 10.00 am - 3.30 pm
Other days = Monday to Thursday
10.00 am —1.00 pm and 2.00 pm —3.30 pm on
Telephone = 07887802922

Email clerk@huttonsomerset.org.uk website www.huttonsomerset.org.uk

To: Chairman P Dutton Clirs. G Barry M Dunkley L Eddins K McCulloch A Sills & T Porter You are
summoned to attend a Meeting of Hutton Parish Council to be held in the Legion Room Hutton Village

Hall at 7.00 p.m. on Monday 4" November 2024 to transact the following business.

Members are reminded that the Council has a general duty to consider the following matters in the exercise of any of its functions - Equal
Opportunities (race, gender, sexual orientation, marital status, and any disability): Crime and Disorder: Health and Safety at Work and
Human Rights. Prior to the commencement of the meeting parishioners will have the opportunity to comment on individual agenda
items provided prior notice has been given and the meeting approves.

~
N

‘\}2\&&&

Date: Monday 28t October 2024 Bruce Poole BA(Hons) FSLCC MMC — Parish Clerk to the Council

PLEASE NOTE — M/s Chrissie Simpson NSC Community Response Officer will be in attendance and addressing the
Meeting

AGENDA

24.47 Apologies

24.48 Code of Conduct.

24.49 To approve the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on Monday 14" October 2024

24.50 Matters for information purposes only. (Please refer to the attached list)
24.51 Chairman’s announcements

24.52  Planning

24/P/0722/FUL | Conversion and part demolition of Agricultural Building (Livestock Shed) (Use | 17/07/24
Class Sui Generis)m to create 1 no. 3 bedroomed dwelling (Use Class C3) along
g with demolition of Hay Barn. The Parish Council objects to this application
on the basis that it is in an AONB that it doesn’t conform with current
development criteria and it is also noted that asbestos is currently present

24/P/1154/RM | Reserved matters application for the reaction of 16 no dwellings pursuant to | 09/09/24
Outline Consent 21/P/0965/0UT (Outline application for the erection of 16
no dwellings provision of access public open space drainage landscaping and
ancillary works with all matters reserved for subsequent approval

24/P/1777/FUH | Proposed erection of a new open porch entrance to the front elevation — 9 28/10/24
Shadow Walk Elborough Weston-super-Mare BS24 8PH

24.53 Resolutions
1. To elect a Parish Council Vice Chairman
2. To consider any likely Projects that are likely to Impact on the Parish Council’s 2024-2025 Annual
Budget.
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24.54

3. To note receipt and retrospectively approve of the Parish Council’s Income & Expenditure for the

period of 1°t March 2024 to the 30" September 2024

4. To note the recently announced Salary increase of 2.5% on all pay points back dated to the 1% April
2024

Financial

(224)
(225)
(226)
(227)
(228)
(229)
(230)
(231)
(232)
(233)
(234)
(235)
(236)
(237)
(238)
(239)
(240)
(241)
(242)
(243)
(244)

Jim Spence Asda
R Sully

Jim Spence
North Somerset
Birnbeck Insurance
Water2Business
B Poole

B Poole

B Poole

HMRC

BP

GB Sports
Bradfords

J K Gardening
SLCC

Mr B Poole
British Gas

South Bank Nurseries

lonos
lonos

24.55 Working Groups
To receive Reports from the following :-

25.56

24.57

24.58
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Festival

Scout Hut

Open Spaces
Hutton in Bloom
Communications

Correspondence

1.

2
3.
4

North Somerset

North Somerset

North Somerset

Resident

Black Bags

Batteries

Expenses

Waste Bin — D/D
Monthly Insurance —
Allotments D?D
Clerk’s Salary
Sundries

Home Working/Mobile

PAYE & NI

Telephone/Broadband

Inspection Fee
Materials

Grass Cutting
Annual Subscription
Travel

26.50
6.95

44.68
293.75
46.00
1572.02
28.33
46.00
745.94
102.52
35.00
65.12
538.41
287.21
93.24

Scout Hut — Ele4ctrtricity 115.16

Winter Planting

Monthly Subscription

Annual Domain

Planning Applications
20 MPH Scheme

Replacement of Bollards

390.60
16.00
10.00

4.42
1.39

20.50
7.00
13.02

5.75
78.12
3.20
2.00

Damaged walkway — Church Lane to Oldmixon

To note the following for information purposes only.

(a) Councillors
(b) The Clerk

(c)

Date Time and Place for the next Meeting - Parish Council Meeting Monday 2" December 2024

BP
BP



