

Hutton Parish Council

Incorporating Elborough Village, Woodside and Foxglove Meadows

Bruce Poole BA (Hons) FSLCC MMC
Parish Clerk

Parish Office Hutton Village Hall 60 Church Lane Hutton Somerset BS24 9SN – Tuesdays 10.00 am – 3.30 pm

Other days = Monday to Thursday 10.00 am - 1.00 pm and 2.00 pm - 3.30 pm on

Telephone = 07887802922

Email clerk@huttonsomerset.org.uk website www.huttonsomerset.org.uk

To: Chairman P Dutton Cllrs. G Barry M Dunkley L Eddins K McCulloch A Sills & T Porter You are summoned to attend a Meeting of Hutton Parish Council to be held in the Legion Room Hutton Village Hall at 7.00 p.m. on Monday 4th November 2024 to transact the following business.

Members are reminded that the Council has a general duty to consider the following matters in the exercise of any of its functions - Equal Opportunities (race, gender, sexual orientation, marital status, and any disability): Crime and Disorder: Health and Safety at Work and Human Rights. Prior to the commencement of the meeting parishioners will have the opportunity to comment on individual agenda items provided prior notice has been given and the meeting approves.



Date: Monday 28th October 2024 Bruce Poole BA(Hons) FSLCC MMC – Parish Clerk to the Council

<u>PLEASE NOTE – M/s Chrissie Simpson NSC Community Response Officer will be in attendance and addressing</u> the Meeting

AGENDA

24.47 Apologies

24.48 Code of Conduct.

24.49 To approve the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on Monday 14th October 2024

24.50 Matters for information purposes only. (Please refer to the attached list)

24.51 Chairman's announcements

24.52 Planning

24/P/0722/FUL	Conversion and part demolition of Agricultural Building (Livestock Shed) (Use Class Sui Generis)m to create 1 no. 3 bedroomed dwelling (Use Class C3) along g with demolition of Hay Barn. The Parish Council objects to this application on the basis that it is in an AONB that it doesn't conform with current development criteria and it is also noted that asbestos is currently present	17/07/24
24/P/1154/RM	Reserved matters application for the reaction of 16 no dwellings pursuant to Outline Consent 21/P/0965/OUT (Outline application for the erection of 16 no dwellings provision of access public open space drainage landscaping and ancillary works with all matters reserved for subsequent approval	09/09/24
24/P/1777/FUH	Proposed erection of a new open porch entrance to the front elevation – 9 Shadow Walk Elborough Weston-super-Mare BS24 8PH	28/10/24

24.53 Resolutions

- 1. To elect a Parish Council Vice Chairman
- 2. To consider any likely Projects that are likely to Impact on the Parish Council's 2024-2025 Annual Budget.

- 3. To note receipt and retrospectively approve of the Parish Council's Income & Expenditure for the period of 1st March 2024 to the 30th September 2024
- 4. To note the recently announced Salary increase of 2.5% on all pay points back dated to the 1st April 2024

24.54 Financial

(224)	Jim Spence Asda	Black Bags	26.50	4.42
(225)	R Sully	Batteries	6.95	1.39
(226)				
(227)	Jim Spence	Expenses		
(228)	North Somerset	Waste Bin – D/D	44.68	
(229)	Birnbeck Insurance	Monthly Insurance –	293.75	
(230)	Water2Business	Allotments D?D	46.00	
(231)	B Poole	Clerk's Salary	1572.02	
(232)	B Poole	Sundries	28.33	
(233)	B Poole	Home Working/Mobile	46.00	
(234)	HMRC	PAYE & NI	745.94	
(235)	ВР	Telephone/Broadband	102.52	20.50
(236)	GB Sports	Inspection Fee	35.00	7.00
(237)	Bradfords	Materials	65.12	13.02
(238)	J K Gardening	Grass Cutting	538.41	
(239)	SLCC	Annual Subscription	287.21	
(240)	Mr B Poole	Travel	93.24	
(241)	British Gas	Scout Hut – Ele4ctrtricity	115.16	5.75
(242)	South Bank Nurseries	Winter Planting	390.60	78.12
(243)	lonos	Monthly Subscription	16.00	3.20
(244)	lonos	Annual Domain	10.00	2.00

24.55 Working Groups

To receive Reports from the following:-

- 1. Festival
- 2. Scout Hut
- 3. Open Spaces
- 4. Hutton in Bloom
- 5. Communications

6

25.56 Correspondence

1.	North Somerset	Planning Applications	С
2.	North Somerset	20 MPH Scheme	С
3.	North Somerset	Replacement of Bollards	ВР
4.	Resident	Damaged walkway – Church Lane to Oldmixon	ВР

24.57 To note the following for information purposes only.

- (a) Councillors
- (b) The Clerk

(c)

24.58 Date Time and Place for the next Meeting - Parish Council Meeting Monday 2nd December 2024